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EVENT 301 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Miki Lin-Gao (05) Co Cambridge   1:50.73        52.65 
  Elizabeth Foster (04) Havant & Wat  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Chloe Akehurst (05) Sutton Cheam   1:33.67        45.00 
2. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D   2:00.41        59.37 
3. Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion   2:14.31     - 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax   1:31.01        44.60 
2. Isabel Dean (04) Leic Peng   1:42.17        49.85 
3. Eva French (07) Nuneaton   1:43.46        51.32 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Scarlett Humphrey (05) Northampton   1:44.95        49.34 
2. Eliza Humphrey (05) Northampton   1:51.53        52.71 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist   1:18.64        38.00 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport   1:34.01        45.60 
2. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle   1:49.40        53.66 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Letisha Ellis (04) Io Man   1:27.37        42.77 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton   1:50.64        54.39 
2. Ellie Spokes (03) Leic Sharks   2:14.12      1:05.20 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss   1:42.76        50.42 
2. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss   1:49.82        53.14 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
  Angharad Wightwick (02) Barnet Copt  DQ             
  Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge   1:38.05        48.03 
2. Bethany Levett (03) Stowmarket   1:41.56        50.55 
3. Hollie Pinder (02) Adwick   1:42.80        50.84 
4. Jordan Quinn (01) Putteridge   1:58.61        57.91 
  Elly Blacknell (01) Nova Cent'n  DNC      

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W   1:21.94        39.62 
2. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth   1:23.25        40.09 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech   1:24.75        41.12 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby   1:18.47        38.57 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Lucy Sharp (01) Loughborough   1:16.43        36.41 

 

  



National Junior Para-Swimming Championships (25m) 2017 
Sunderland Aquatic Centre 25 June  Session 3 Results 

 

 

 

 
  

swimmingresults.org.uk/disability/results/2017/njps17/index.php 
 

EVENT 301 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist 13  1:18.64   722     38.00 
2. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax 10  1:31.01   414     44.60 
3. Chloe Akehurst (05) Sutton Cheam 9  1:33.67   379     45.00 
4. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport 14  1:34.01   341     45.60 
5. Miki Lin-Gao (05) Co Cambridge 8  1:50.73   331     52.65 
6. Isabel Dean (04) Leic Peng 10  1:42.17   293     49.85 
7. Eva French (07) Nuneaton 10  1:43.46   282     51.32 
8. Scarlett Humphrey (05) Northampton 12  1:44.95   246     49.34 
9. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle 14  1:49.40   216     53.66 
10. Eliza Humphrey (05) Northampton 12  1:51.53   205     52.71 
11. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D 9  2:00.41   178     59.37 
12. Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion 9  2:14.31   128  - 
13. Letisha Ellis (04) Io Man 15  1:27.37        42.77 
  Elizabeth Foster (04) Havant & Wat 8 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby 14  1:18.47   586     38.57 
2. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech 13  1:24.75   577     41.12 
3. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W 10  1:21.94   568     39.62 
4. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth 10  1:23.25   541     40.09 
5. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton 6  1:50.64   515     54.39 
6. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss 7  1:42.76   388     50.42 
7. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge 9  1:38.05   331     48.03 
8. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss 7  1:49.82   318     53.14 
9. Bethany Levett (03) Stowmarket 9  1:41.56   297     50.55 
10. Ellie Spokes (03) Leic Sharks 6  2:14.12   289   1:05.20 
11. Hollie Pinder (02) Adwick 9  1:42.80   287     50.84 
12. Jordan Quinn (01) Putteridge 9  1:58.61   187     57.91 
13. Lucy Sharp (01) Loughborough 15  1:16.43        36.41 
  Elly Blacknell (01) Nova Cent'n 9 DNC      
  Angharad Wightwick (02) Barnet Copt 8 DQ             
  Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield 8 DQ             
  



National Junior Para-Swimming Championships (25m) 2017 
Sunderland Aquatic Centre 25 June  Session 3 Results 

 

 

 

 
  

swimmingresults.org.uk/disability/results/2017/njps17/index.php 
 

 

EVENT 302 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt   2:07.44     - 
2. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro   2:14.73      1:05.18 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville   1:36.23        45.73 
2. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly   1:41.72        49.94 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo   1:37.83        47.19 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro   1:21.25        39.73 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont   1:27.41        42.41 
3. Lewis Rushton (04) Rykneld   1:45.83        52.56 
4. Cameron Connelly (05) Putteridge   2:00.55      1:00.22 
5. Kai Goldie (05) Kirkintilloc   2:03.80     - 
6. James Watson (04) Harrogate   2:04.54        59.53 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Kieran Williams (04) Newquay   1:18.51        38.53 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West   1:27.60        42.89 
  Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Marcus Harvey (05) Littleh'pton   1:51.90        52.93 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll   1:41.12        47.56 
2. Connor Stuart (03) Co Cambridge   2:12.85      1:03.43 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Cory Dakin (02) Co Cambridge   1:54.03        55.64 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq   1:41.60        49.43 
2. Matthew Buckland (01) London Dis   1:45.43        52.07 
  Finlay Middleton (02) Mt Kelly  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79   1:26.45        42.35 
2. Rhys Gill (02) Ythan   1:34.46        44.59 
3. Steven McCormick (01) Fins   1:38.53        48.50 
4. Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester   1:39.05        48.11 
5. James Garry (02) Mildenhall   2:17.45      1:08.23 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Benjamin Grainger (03) Io Man   1:16.13        37.14 
2. Conor Ballard (02) Leatherhead   1:16.43        37.45 
3. Alexander Taylor (01) Harrogate   1:36.13        47.69 
4. Cameron Hemphill (03) Incas   2:08.32      1:02.35 
  Joshua Fruin (02) Portsmouth N  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore   1:04.64        30.95 
2. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu   1:08.12        33.30 
3. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon   1:10.10        34.35 
4. Ben Webster (01) Adwick   1:17.23        36.38 
5. Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh   1:17.67        37.79 
6. Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq   1:19.37        38.31 
7. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough   1:21.21        38.94 
8. Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton   1:32.13        42.97 
9. Conor Freeman (01) Leic Peng   1:34.13        44.60 
10. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq   1:36.68        45.86 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Zackary Merritt (02) Donc Dartes   1:15.82        36.92 
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EVENT 302 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Kieran Williams (04) Newquay 10  1:18.51   388     38.53 
2. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9  1:21.25   362     39.73 
3. Levi Codling (04) Coalville 7  1:36.23   360     45.73 
4. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly 7  1:41.72   305     49.94 
5. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9  1:27.41   291     42.41 
6. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West 10  1:27.60   279     42.89 
7. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo 8  1:37.83   269     47.19 
8. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt 6  2:07.44   199  - 
9. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro 6  2:14.73   169   1:05.18 
10. Lewis Rushton (04) Rykneld 9  1:45.83   164     52.56 
11. Marcus Harvey (05) Littleh'pton 14  1:51.90   143     52.93 
12. Cameron Connelly (05) Putteridge 9  2:00.55   110   1:00.22 
13. Kai Goldie (05) Kirkintilloc 9  2:03.80   102  - 
14. James Watson (04) Harrogate 9  2:04.54   100     59.53 
  Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon 10 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore 14  1:04.64   744     30.95 
2. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu 14  1:08.12   636     33.30 
3. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon 14  1:10.10   583     34.35 
4. Ben Webster (01) Adwick 14  1:17.23   436     36.38 
5. Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh 14  1:17.67   429     37.79 
6. Benjamin Grainger (03) Io Man 10  1:16.13   426     37.14 
7. Conor Ballard (02) Leatherhead 10  1:16.43   421     37.45 
8. Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq 14  1:19.37   402     38.31 
9. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll 6  1:41.12   400     47.56 
10. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough 14  1:21.21   375     38.94 
11. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79 9  1:26.45   300     42.35 
12. Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton 14  1:32.13   257     42.97 
13. Conor Freeman (01) Leic Peng 14  1:34.13   241     44.60 
14. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq 8  1:41.60   240     49.43 
15. Rhys Gill (02) Ythan 9  1:34.46   230     44.59 
16. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14  1:36.68   222     45.86 
17. Cory Dakin (02) Co Cambridge 7  1:54.03   216     55.64 
18. Matthew Buckland (01) London Dis 8  1:45.43   215     52.07 
19. Alexander Taylor (01) Harrogate 10  1:36.13   211     47.69 
20. Steven McCormick (01) Fins 9  1:38.53   203     48.50 
21. Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester 9  1:39.05   200     48.11 
22. Connor Stuart (03) Co Cambridge 6  2:12.85   176   1:03.43 
23. Cameron Hemphill (03) Incas 10  2:08.32   88   1:02.35 
24. James Garry (02) Mildenhall 9  2:17.45   74   1:08.23 
25. Zackary Merritt (02) Donc Dartes 15  1:15.82        36.92 
  Joshua Fruin (02) Portsmouth N 10 DQ             
  Finlay Middleton (02) Mt Kelly 8 DQ             
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EVENT 303 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
  Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist   1:29.88        40.75 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Letisha Ellis (04) Io Man   1:32.79        42.16 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Hollie Pinder (02) Adwick   2:09.16        57.15 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W   1:23.14        39.01 
2. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth   1:34.58        43.21 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Lily Macleod (01) Mt Kelly   1:12.00        33.93 
2. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech   1:34.56        43.38 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Grace McNiff (01) Middlesboro   1:19.54        36.13 
  Natasha Milton (02) Newcastle  DQ             

EVENT 303 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist 13  1:29.88   398     40.75 
2. Letisha Ellis (04) Io Man 15  1:32.79        42.16 
  Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax 10 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Lily Macleod (01) Mt Kelly 13  1:12.00   774     33.93 
2. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W 10  1:23.14   570     39.01 
3. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth 10  1:34.58   387     43.21 
4. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech 13  1:34.56   341     43.38 
5. Hollie Pinder (02) Adwick 9  2:09.16   140     57.15 
6. Grace McNiff (01) Middlesboro 15  1:19.54        36.13 
  Natasha Milton (02) Newcastle 15 DQ             
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EVENT 304 Mens MC 100m Butterfly              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo   1:38.76        45.26 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro   1:22.64        39.12 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont   1:28.49        40.89 
3. James Watson (04) Harrogate   1:51.99        52.25 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West   1:30.12        42.44 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Finlay Middleton (02) Mt Kelly   1:13.44        34.09 
2. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq   1:57.41        54.57 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Kyle Hughes (01) Motherwell W   1:21.79        38.21 
  Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Adam Whyborne (01) Billingham   1:04.92        30.18 
2. Matthew Rishworth (02) Staines   1:13.45        33.67 
3. Conor Ballard (02) Leatherhead   1:17.14        36.19 
  Benjamin Grainger (03) Io Man  DNC      

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu   1:05.22        30.59 
2. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon   1:12.71        33.41 
3. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore   1:13.33        32.59 
4. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough   1:15.75        33.44 
5. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth   1:19.06        36.21 
6. Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh   1:19.25        38.37 
7. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq   1:40.25        44.67 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Zackary Merritt (02) Donc Dartes   1:23.88        39.13 

EVENT 304 Mens MC 100m Butterfly              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9  1:22.64   351     39.12 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9  1:28.49   285     40.89 
3. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West 10  1:30.12   224     42.44 
4. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo 8  1:38.76   223     45.26 
5. James Watson (04) Harrogate 9  1:51.99   141     52.25 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu 14  1:05.22   681     30.59 
2. Adam Whyborne (01) Billingham 10  1:04.92   600     30.18 
3. Finlay Middleton (02) Mt Kelly 8  1:13.44   542     34.09 
4. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon 14  1:12.71   491     33.41 
5. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore 14  1:13.33   479     32.59 
6. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough 14  1:15.75   434     33.44 
7. Matthew Rishworth (02) Staines 10  1:13.45   414     33.67 
8. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth 14  1:19.06   382     36.21 
9. Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh 14  1:19.25   379     38.37 
10. Kyle Hughes (01) Motherwell W 9  1:21.79   362     38.21 
11. Conor Ballard (02) Leatherhead 10  1:17.14   357     36.19 
12. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14  1:40.25   187     44.67 
13. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq 8  1:57.41   132     54.57 
14. Zackary Merritt (02) Donc Dartes 15  1:23.88        39.13 
  Benjamin Grainger (03) Io Man 10 DNC      
  Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester 9 DQ             
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EVENT 305 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S3 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley   1:22.85     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton     57.19     
2. Ellie Spokes (03) Leic Sharks   1:04.81     
  Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate  DQ            

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss     39.20     

EVENT 305 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley 3 1:22.85GBR/ENG   729  

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss 7    39.20   722  
2. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton 6    57.19   313  
3. Ellie Spokes (03) Leic Sharks 6  1:04.81   215  
  Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate 6 DQ            
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EVENT 306 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton     56.46     
2. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt   1:05.37     
3. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro   1:06.96     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville     50.43     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll     44.35     

EVENT 306 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville 7    50.43   248  
2. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton 6    56.46   171  
3. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt 6  1:05.37   110  
4. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro 6  1:06.96   102  

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll 6    44.35   354  
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EVENT 307 Womens MC 200m Freestyle            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport   2:57.64        39.32  1:25.73  2:12.54 
2. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle   3:33.93        49.50  1:45.37  2:42.19 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby   2:36.89        35.14  1:15.39  1:56.85 

EVENT 307 Womens MC 200m Freestyle            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport 14  2:57.64   392     39.32  1:25.73  2:12.54 
2. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle 14  3:33.93   224     49.50  1:45.37  2:42.19 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby 14  2:36.89   569     35.14  1:15.39  1:56.85 
 

EVENT 308 Mens MC 200m Freestyle              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Kyle Cooper (05) UniOfStirl   3:03.42        40.51  1:28.01  2:17.94 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu   2:09.74        30.34  1:03.56  1:37.10 
2. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon   2:15.77        32.42  1:08.24  1:43.49 
3. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore   2:17.28        30.07  1:04.18  1:40.98 
4. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough   2:19.78        31.39  1:06.82  1:43.44 
5. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth   2:21.75        33.54  1:08.99  1:46.04 
6. Ben Webster (01) Adwick   2:29.40        33.35  1:11.08  1:50.84 
7. Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh   2:29.98        35.00  1:11.32  1:51.41 
8. Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq   2:36.10        35.47  1:16.07  1:56.65 
9. Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton   2:52.25        37.77  1:22.69  2:08.11 
10. Conor Freeman (01) Leic Peng   3:07.18        41.21  1:29.35  2:19.64 
11. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq   3:19.61        44.46  1:36.63  2:30.38 
12. William Browning (02) Harrogate   3:47.93        45.46  1:46.19  3:47.93 

EVENT 308 Mens MC 200m Freestyle              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Kyle Cooper (05) UniOfStirl 14  3:03.42   247     40.51  1:28.01  2:17.94 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu 14  2:09.74   698     30.34  1:03.56  1:37.10 
2. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon 14  2:15.77   609     32.42  1:08.24  1:43.49 
3. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore 14  2:17.28   589     30.07  1:04.18  1:40.98 
4. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough 14  2:19.78   558     31.39  1:06.82  1:43.44 
5. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth 14  2:21.75   535     33.54  1:08.99  1:46.04 
6. Ben Webster (01) Adwick 14  2:29.40   457     33.35  1:11.08  1:50.84 
7. Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh 14  2:29.98   452     35.00  1:11.32  1:51.41 
8. Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq 14  2:36.10   400     35.47  1:16.07  1:56.65 
9. Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton 14  2:52.25   298     37.77  1:22.69  2:08.11 
10. Conor Freeman (01) Leic Peng 14  3:07.18   232     41.21  1:29.35  2:19.64 
11. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14  3:19.61   191     44.46  1:36.63  2:30.38 
12. William Browning (02) Harrogate 14  3:47.93   128     45.46  1:46.19  3:47.93 
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EVENT 309 Womens MC 400m Freestyle            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Elizabeth Foster (04) Havant & Wat   8:16.86     
 50m    58.56 100m  2:00.71 150m  3:04.76 200m  4:09.15 250m  5:13.91 300m  6:17.57 350m  7:19.68 400m  8:16.86 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion   8:28.57     
 50m  1:00.52 100m  2:03.94 150m  3:08.50 200m  4:15.64 250m  5:18.65 300m  6:27.19 350m  7:29.71 400m  8:28.57 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Isabel Dean (04) Leic Peng   6:14.52     
 50m    41.87 100m  1:29.73 150m  2:18.84 200m  3:06.15 250m  3:53.26 300m  4:42.33 350m  5:30.51 400m  6:14.52 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Letisha Ellis (04) Io Man   5:41.08     
 50m    38.81 100m  1:21.34 150m  2:05.81 200m  2:50.12 250m  3:33.89 300m  4:18.51 350m  5:02.80 400m  5:41.08 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton   7:21.05     
 50m    51.95 100m  1:49.20 150m  2:47.73 200m  3:45.13 250m  4:41.12 300m  5:36.80 350m  6:30.36 400m  7:21.05 
2. Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate   8:33.09     
 50m  1:00.73 100m  2:07.58 150m  3:13.32 200m  4:21.27 250m  5:28.50 300m  6:35.69 350m  7:35.47 400m  8:33.09 
3. Ellie Spokes (03) Leic Sharks   8:39.21     
 50m  1:00.03 100m  2:06.20 150m  3:12.10 200m  4:18.55 250m  5:26.54 300m  6:34.98 350m  7:36.72 400m  8:39.21 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss   6:33.41     
 50m    44.64 100m  1:33.52 150m  2:23.29 200m  3:13.51 250m  4:04.08 300m  4:55.04 350m  5:44.90 400m  6:33.41 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield   7:00.28     
 50m    48.25 100m  1:40.59 150m  2:33.46 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m  6:09.70 400m  7:00.28 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Hollie Pinder (02) Adwick   6:17.59     
 50m    44.84 100m  1:32.42 150m  2:20.52 200m  3:08.09 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  6:17.59 
2. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge   6:31.95     
 50m    43.20 100m  1:32.02 150m  2:22.04 200m  3:12.27 250m  4:03.34 300m  4:54.02 350m  5:44.49 400m  6:31.95 
3. Annabelle Ireland (03) West Suffolk   7:09.20     
 50m    48.69 100m  1:40.77 150m  2:34.13 200m  3:28.80 250m  4:22.78 300m  5:18.88 350m  6:15.41 400m  7:09.20 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W   5:06.99     
 50m    34.71 100m  1:13.22 150m  1:52.81 200m  2:32.10 250m  3:11.13 300m  3:50.16 350m  4:29.09 400m  5:06.99 
2. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth   5:31.21     
 50m    36.71 100m  1:18.13 150m  2:00.82 200m  2:42.98 250m  3:25.21 300m  4:08.02 350m  4:50.87 400m  5:31.21 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Lily Macleod (01) Mt Kelly   4:48.35     
 50m    32.27 100m  1:07.88 150m  1:44.54 200m  2:21.22 250m  2:58.05 300m  3:34.99 350m  4:12.08 400m  4:48.35 
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EVENT 309 Womens MC 400m Freestyle            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Isabel Dean (04) Leic Peng 10  6:14.52   399  
 50m    41.87 100m  1:29.73 150m  2:18.84 200m  3:06.15 250m  3:53.26 300m  4:42.33 350m  5:30.51 400m  6:14.52 
2. Elizabeth Foster (04) Havant & Wat 8  8:16.86   184  
 50m    58.56 100m  2:00.71 150m  3:04.76 200m  4:09.15 250m  5:13.91 300m  6:17.57 350m  7:19.68 400m  8:16.86 
3. Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion 9  8:28.57   163  
 50m  1:00.52 100m  2:03.94 150m  3:08.50 200m  4:15.64 250m  5:18.65 300m  6:27.19 350m  7:29.71 400m  8:28.57 
4. Letisha Ellis (04) Io Man 15  5:41.08     
 50m    38.81 100m  1:21.34 150m  2:05.81 200m  2:50.12 250m  3:33.89 300m  4:18.51 350m  5:02.80 400m  5:41.08 

 
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Lily Macleod (01) Mt Kelly 13  4:48.35   867  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:07.88 150m  1:44.54 200m  2:21.22 250m  2:58.05 300m  3:34.99 350m  4:12.08 400m  4:48.35 
2. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W 10  5:06.99   725  
 50m    34.71 100m  1:13.22 150m  1:52.81 200m  2:32.10 250m  3:11.13 300m  3:50.16 350m  4:29.09 400m  5:06.99 
3. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth 10  5:31.21   577  
 50m    36.71 100m  1:18.13 150m  2:00.82 200m  2:42.98 250m  3:25.21 300m  4:08.02 350m  4:50.87 400m  5:31.21 
4. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss 7  6:33.41   482  
 50m    44.64 100m  1:33.52 150m  2:23.29 200m  3:13.51 250m  4:04.08 300m  4:55.04 350m  5:44.90 400m  6:33.41 
5. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton 6  7:21.05   409  
 50m    51.95 100m  1:49.20 150m  2:47.73 200m  3:45.13 250m  4:41.12 300m  5:36.80 350m  6:30.36 400m  7:21.05 
6. Hollie Pinder (02) Adwick 9  6:17.59   399  
 50m    44.84 100m  1:32.42 150m  2:20.52 200m  3:08.09 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  6:17.59 
7. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge 9  6:31.95   356  
 50m    43.20 100m  1:32.02 150m  2:22.04 200m  3:12.27 250m  4:03.34 300m  4:54.02 350m  5:44.49 400m  6:31.95 
8. Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield 8  7:00.28   305  
 50m    48.25 100m  1:40.59 150m  2:33.46 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m  6:09.70 400m  7:00.28 
9. Annabelle Ireland (03) West Suffolk 9  7:09.20   271  
 50m    48.69 100m  1:40.77 150m  2:34.13 200m  3:28.80 250m  4:22.78 300m  5:18.88 350m  6:15.41 400m  7:09.20 
10. Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate 6  8:33.09   260  
 50m  1:00.73 100m  2:07.58 150m  3:13.32 200m  4:21.27 250m  5:28.50 300m  6:35.69 350m  7:35.47 400m  8:33.09 
11. Ellie Spokes (03) Leic Sharks 6  8:39.21   251  
 50m  1:00.03 100m  2:06.20 150m  3:12.10 200m  4:18.55 250m  5:26.54 300m  6:34.98 350m  7:36.72 400m  8:39.21 
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EVENT 310 Mens MC 400m Freestyle              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly   7:44.51     
 50m    50.79 100m  1:48.93 150m  2:48.55 200m  3:47.24 250m  4:46.40 300m  5:46.54 350m  6:45.81 400m  7:44.51 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro   5:37.81     
 50m    37.53 100m  1:19.89 150m  2:02.77 200m  2:45.42 250m  3:28.59 300m  4:12.11 350m  4:55.67 400m  5:37.81 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont   5:57.92     
 50m    37.40 100m  1:22.27 150m  2:07.53 200m  2:53.72 250m  3:40.39 300m  4:27.34 350m  5:13.84 400m  5:57.92 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Kieran Williams (04) Newquay   5:08.73     
 50m    34.65 100m  1:14.13 150m  1:54.10 200m  2:33.51 250m  3:12.55 300m  3:52.14 350m  4:31.01 400m  5:08.73 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West   6:01.79     
 50m    41.61 100m  1:26.84 150m  2:14.14 200m  3:00.03 250m  3:44.98 300m  4:31.64 350m - 400m  6:01.79 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll   6:23.82     
 50m    46.40 100m  1:36.83 150m  2:26.40 200m  3:16.16 250m  4:05.22 300m  4:53.97 350m  5:39.18 400m  6:23.82 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Finlay Middleton (02) Mt Kelly   5:37.79     
 50m    37.81 100m  1:21.13 150m  2:05.09 200m  2:48.89 250m  3:32.25 300m  4:15.34 350m  4:58.68 400m  5:37.79 
2. Matthew Buckland (01) London Dis   7:19.38     
 50m    49.17 100m  1:44.26 150m - 200m  3:36.15 250m  5:32.52 300m - 350m  6:29.13 400m  7:19.38 
3. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq   7:27.17     
 50m    49.18 100m  1:46.06 150m  2:44.07 200m  3:42.85 250m  4:41.11 300m  5:39.46 350m  6:35.60 400m  7:27.17 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79   6:03.65     
 50m    39.86 100m  1:24.87 150m  2:11.36 200m  2:57.99 250m  3:44.32 300m  4:30.81 350m  5:18.23 400m  6:03.65 
2. James Garry (02) Mildenhall   9:30.73     
 50m  1:07.58 100m  3:35.15 150m  4:49.47 200m  6:06.05 250m  7:18.32 300m - 350m - 400m  9:30.73 
  Steven McCormick (01) Fins  DQ            

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Grainger (03) Io Man   4:50.04     
 50m    32.95 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:47.27 200m  2:24.31 250m  3:01.18 300m  3:38.39 350m  4:14.70 400m  4:50.04 
2. Matthew Rishworth (02) Staines   4:57.87     
 50m    32.62 100m  1:10.21 150m  1:48.40 200m  2:26.51 250m  3:04.96 300m  3:42.85 350m  4:21.27 400m  4:57.87 
3. Joshua Fruin (02) Portsmouth N   5:30.05     
 50m    37.51 100m  1:19.03 150m  2:00.91 200m  2:42.95 250m  3:25.23 300m  4:07.51 350m  4:49.38 400m  5:30.05 
4. Alexander Taylor (01) Harrogate   6:05.11     
 50m    37.61 100m  1:21.24 150m  2:07.77 200m  2:55.18 250m  3:42.49 300m  4:30.60 350m  5:18.56 400m  6:05.11 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Zackary Merritt (02) Donc Dartes   4:58.50     
 50m    33.66 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:49.85 200m  2:27.56 250m  3:05.08 300m  3:42.77 350m  4:21.18 400m  4:58.50 
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EVENT 310 Mens MC 400m Freestyle              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Kieran Williams (04) Newquay 10  5:08.73   438  
 50m    34.65 100m  1:14.13 150m  1:54.10 200m  2:33.51 250m  3:12.55 300m  3:52.14 350m  4:31.01 400m  5:08.73 
2. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9  5:37.81   387  
 50m    37.53 100m  1:19.89 150m  2:02.77 200m  2:45.42 250m  3:28.59 300m  4:12.11 350m  4:55.67 400m  5:37.81 
3. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9  5:57.92   325  
 50m    37.40 100m  1:22.27 150m  2:07.53 200m  2:53.72 250m  3:40.39 300m  4:27.34 350m  5:13.84 400m  5:57.92 
4. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West 10  6:01.79   272  
 50m    41.61 100m  1:26.84 150m  2:14.14 200m  3:00.03 250m  3:44.98 300m  4:31.64 350m - 400m  6:01.79 
5. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly 7  7:44.51   201  
 50m    50.79 100m  1:48.93 150m  2:48.55 200m  3:47.24 250m  4:46.40 300m  5:46.54 350m  6:45.81 400m  7:44.51 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Benjamin Grainger (03) Io Man 10  4:50.04   528  
 50m    32.95 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:47.27 200m  2:24.31 250m  3:01.18 300m  3:38.39 350m  4:14.70 400m  4:50.04 
2. Matthew Rishworth (02) Staines 10  4:57.87   488  
 50m    32.62 100m  1:10.21 150m  1:48.40 200m  2:26.51 250m  3:04.96 300m  3:42.85 350m  4:21.27 400m  4:57.87 
3. Finlay Middleton (02) Mt Kelly 8  5:37.79   456  
 50m    37.81 100m  1:21.13 150m  2:05.09 200m  2:48.89 250m  3:32.25 300m  4:15.34 350m  4:58.68 400m  5:37.79 
4. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll 6  6:23.82   399  
 50m    46.40 100m  1:36.83 150m  2:26.40 200m  3:16.16 250m  4:05.22 300m  4:53.97 350m  5:39.18 400m  6:23.82 
5. Joshua Fruin (02) Portsmouth N 10  5:30.05   358  
 50m    37.51 100m  1:19.03 150m  2:00.91 200m  2:42.95 250m  3:25.23 300m  4:07.51 350m  4:49.38 400m  5:30.05 
6. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79 9  6:03.65   310  
 50m    39.86 100m  1:24.87 150m  2:11.36 200m  2:57.99 250m  3:44.32 300m  4:30.81 350m  5:18.23 400m  6:03.65 
7. Alexander Taylor (01) Harrogate 10  6:05.11   265  
 50m    37.61 100m  1:21.24 150m  2:07.77 200m  2:55.18 250m  3:42.49 300m  4:30.60 350m  5:18.56 400m  6:05.11 
8. Matthew Buckland (01) London Dis 8  7:19.38   207  
 50m    49.17 100m  1:44.26 150m - 200m  3:36.15 250m  5:32.52 300m - 350m  6:29.13 400m  7:19.38 
9. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq 8  7:27.17   196  
 50m    49.18 100m  1:46.06 150m  2:44.07 200m  3:42.85 250m  4:41.11 300m  5:39.46 350m  6:35.60 400m  7:27.17 
10. James Garry (02) Mildenhall 9  9:30.73   80  
 50m  1:07.58 100m  3:35.15 150m  4:49.47 200m  6:06.05 250m  7:18.32 300m - 350m - 400m  9:30.73 
11. Zackary Merritt (02) Donc Dartes 15  4:58.50     
 50m    33.66 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:49.85 200m  2:27.56 250m  3:05.08 300m  3:42.77 350m  4:21.18 400m  4:58.50 
  Steven McCormick (01) Fins 9 DQ            
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EVENT 311 Womens MC 50m Backstroke            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S3 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley   1:17.80     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S4 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Ellie Challis (04) Colchester P   1:22.41     

EVENT 311 Womens MC 50m Backstroke            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley 3  1:17.80   274  
2. Ellie Challis (04) Colchester P 4  1:22.41   264  
 

EVENT 312 Mens MC 50m Backstroke              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S4 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Shewbridge (06) West Dorset   1:09.40     
2. Harvey Phillips (04) Louth   1:19.40     

EVENT 312 Mens MC 50m Backstroke              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Benjamin Shewbridge (06) West Dorset 4  1:09.40   314  
2. Harvey Phillips (04) Louth 4  1:19.40   209  
 


